ZA CONSULTING Fax:21551	74970 Feb 7 2000	
FEB. 4. 2000 4:32PM S Z & D		
II LOWE LIGHTED TIME TO THE	03-08-2000 this one]	
OMB 0651 0027 OMB 0651 0027 FEB -7 AM 10: 50	HAMINA FIRST	
7.7.00 OPR/FINANCE	101284665	
RECURDATION FORM GOVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).		
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 09/01/94	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date	
	Month Day Year	
Name Addere Health Systems, Inc.	09/01/94	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Ohto		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Project Market Decisions, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 635 West Seventh Street, Suite 305		
Address (line z)		
Address (line 3) Oincinnati	Ohio 45203	
City General Partnership	Suste/Country Suste/Country If decument de de recorded is an assignment gegine receiving party is 88	
Corporation Association	not domi@egiethe United States, an significant appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
8/2000 DHGUYEN 0000007 1818809 FOF	OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 40.00 D C:482 50.00 DA	OFFICE USE ONLY OOO OOO NECLY OOO OOO OOO OOO OOO OOO OOO	
- A course and to the COTA at information and Macrillation Affilia, Cityles of Mari	e appreximately \$6 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Sheftinformation Difficer, Washington, or against and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0675) Total Reduction, D.C. 20503. See District.	
Information Collection Buildet Package 9651-8027, Petent and Tradamark Acting ADDRESS.	priment Bractics. Do Not send Requests to RECORD ASSESSION TO COMMENTS TO THIS ad with required cover shoet(s) Information To ademarks, Box Assignments , Washing Comments ARK	

REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0759

NO. 9879 P. 14

FORM PTO-16 Expres 06/30/90 048 0681-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Page 2 Patient and Tradement Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Re	resentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name _		
Address (ine 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line a)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 614/462-2219	
Name	Susan D. Rector	
Address (line 1)	Schottenstein, Zox & Dunn	
Address (line 2)	41 South High Street, Suite 2600	
Address (line 2)	Columbus, Ohio 43215-6106	
Address (line 4)		
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3	
	plication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	ndemark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	
11840	1,818,803	
	1,819,760	
	1,828,522	
Number of Pi	operties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 90		
Method of Deposit Ac		
(Enter for pay	nent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No	
Statement an		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
}	800/20/	
	Person Signing Signature Date Signed	
	I U	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF PMD TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PMD TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS (the "Assignment") is made and entered into this /s/ day of September, 1994, by and between AdCare Health Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor") and Project Market Decisions, Inc., a Nevada corporation, as assignee of Michael J. Starke (the "Assignee").

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

- A. Project Market Decisions ("PMD") is a division of the Assignor and the Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks and service marks, as listed and delineated on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "PMD Marks").
- B. Assignor has agreed to assign the PMD Marks to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to assume Assignor's obligations thereunder, pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment.

PROVISIONS

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Effective as of 12:01 a.m. on the 1st day of September, 1994 (the "Closing Date"), Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and grants to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the PMD Marks and all goodwill related to the PMD Marks.
- 2. <u>Acceptance and Assumption</u>. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the PMD Marks pursuant to the terms hereof and agrees to be bound by all of the terms, covenants and conditions contained herein.
- 3. <u>Indemnification</u>. From and after the Closing Date, Assignee shall indemnify and hold Assignor harmless from and against any and all claims, damages, costs, liabilities, and expenses of any nature whatsoever (including reasonable attorneys' fees, expenses and costs incurred in litigation or settlement) which may be imposed or asserted against Assignor by reason of Assignee's use of the PMD Marks after the Closing Date.
- 4. <u>Successors</u>. This Assignment shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, their respective successors, personal representatives, and assigns.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0761 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and made effective as of the day and year first set forth above by their duly authorized representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

ADCARE HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.,

an Ohio corporation

By:

Its: Nes/

ASSIGNEE:

PROJECT MARKET DECISIONS, INC.,

a Newada, corporation

By:/

ts: These of

Exhibits:

Exhibit A - Trademarks and Service Marks

F:\SZD\LEASED\01000ADC\ASSIGNTM.SM (9-28-94,2:48pm)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0762

9/24/94 UHS 10/6/94

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Federal Trademark: SRMART - No. 1818803

Federal Trademark: PROJECT MARKET DECISIONS - No. 1818802

Federal Trademark: Design - No. 1819760

RECORDED: 02/07/2000

Federal Servicemark: PROJECT MARKET DECISIONS - No. 1828523

Federal Servicemark: Design - No. 1829570

Federal Servicemark: TURNING MARKET DATA INTO MANAGEMENT

DECISIONS - No. 1828522

TRADEMARK REEL: 002031 FRAME: 0763